
 

Connecticut General Assembly 
 

2023 Appropriations Committee Membership 
CC=Co-chair, VC = Vice-chair, RM = Ranking member 
District Legislator Email Address Phone Number 
S3 Saud Anwar saud.anwar@cga.ct.gov 860-240-0347 

124 Andre Baker Andre.Baker@cga.ct.gov 860.240.1479 

S32 Eric Berthel (rm) Eric.Berthel@cga.ct.gov 860-240-0465 

106 Mitch Bolinsky Mitch.Bolinsky@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8389 

108 Patrick Callahan patrick.callahan@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8778 

95 Juan Candelaria Juan.Candelaria@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8773 

138 Rachel Chaleski rachel.chaleski@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8676 

11 Jeffrey Currey Jeff.Currey@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8582 

142 Lucy Dathan lucy.dathan@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8532 

48 Mark DeCaprio mark.decaprio@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8778 

144 Hubert Delany hubert.delany@cga.ct.gov  

14 Tom Delnicki Tom.Delnicki@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8718 

92 Patricia Dillon Patricia.Dillon@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8584 

19 Tammy Exum (vc) tammy.exum@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8370 

130 Antonio Felipe antonio.felipe@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8773 

S29 Mae Flexer mae.flexer@cga.ct.gov 860-240-8634 

107 Marty Foncello marty.foncello@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8778 

60 Jane Garibay jane.garibay@cga.ct.gov 860.240.0309 

15 Bobby Gibson bobby.gibson@cga.ct.gov 860.240.0141 

18 Jillian Gilchrest jillian.gilchrest@cga.ct.gov 860.240.1373 

3 Minnie Gonzalez Minnie.Gonzalez@cga.ct.gov 860.240.1468 

S35 Jeff Gordon jeff.gordon@cga.ct.gov  

54 Gregory Haddad Gregory.Haddad@cga.ct.gov 860.240.1373 

7 Joshua Hall joshua.hall@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8582 

69 Cindy Harrison cindy.harrison@cga.ct.gov 860.240.1342 

S15 Joan Hartley (vc) Joan.Hartley@cga.ct.gov 860-240-0006 



 

78 Joe Hoxha joe.hoxha@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8723 

49 Susan Johnson Susan.Johnson@cga.ct.gov 860.240.1479 

119 Kathy Kennedy kathy.kennedy@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8389 

149 Rachel Khanna rachel.khanna@cga.ct.gov  

S24 Julie Kushner julie.kushner@cga.ct.gov 860-240-0509 

S9 Matt Lesser Matthew.Lesser@cga.ct.gov 860-240-0511 

S20 Martha Marx martha.marx@cga.ct.gov  

38 Kathleen McCarty Kathleen.McCarty@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8761 

S2 Douglas  McCrory Douglas.McCrory@cga.ct.gov 860-240-1453 

39 Anthony  Nolan anthony.nolan@cga.ct.gov 860.240.0191 

53 Tammy Nuccio (rm) tammy.nuccio@cga.ct.gov 860.240.1342 

16 Melissa Osborne melissa.osborne@cga.ct.gov  

S19 Catherine Osten (cc) cathy.osten@cga.ct.gov 860.240.0579 

145 Corey Billie Paris (vc) corey.paris@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8583 

94 Robyn Porter robyn.porter@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8326 

75 Geraldo Reyes Geraldo.Reyes@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8522 

128 Christopher Rosario Christopher.Rosario@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8773 

123 David Rutigliano David.Rutigliano@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8728 

139 Kevin Ryan Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8554 

24 Manny Sanchez Manny.Sanchez@cga.ct.gov 860.240.0191 

140 Travis Simms travis.simms@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8514 

S5 Derek Slap Derek.Slap@cga.ct.gov 860-240-1436 

S18 Heather Somers Heather.Somers@cga.ct.gov 860-240-0022 

26 Peter Tercyak Peter.Tercyak@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8514 

93 Toni  Walker (cc) Toni.Walker@cga.ct.gov 860.240.0394 

S10 Gary Winfield Gary.Winfield@cga.ct.gov 860-240-0475 

61 Tami Zawistowski Tami.Zawistowski@cga.ct.gov 860.240.8718 
 


